OP \$1115.00 3404027

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Datapipe, Inc.		12/14/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citibank, N.A., as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	388 Greenwich Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3404027	DATAPIPE
Registration Number:	4123923	DATAPIPE
Registration Number:	4363802	DATAPIPE
Registration Number:	4571442	DATAPIPE
Registration Number:	3856337	DATAPIPE
Registration Number:	3856349	DATAPIPE
Registration Number:	4173723	DATAPIPE
Registration Number:	4141475	DATAPIPE GREEN
Registration Number:	4960971	DATAPIPE HYBRID CLOUD CONNECT
Registration Number:	4141476	DATAPIPE MANAGED CLOUD
Registration Number:	4978761	DATAPIPE MANAGED HYBRID CLOUD CONNECT
Registration Number:	4632652	DATAPIPE ONE
Registration Number:	4716827	DATAPIPE STRATOSPHERE
Registration Number:	4716828	DATAPIPE STRATOSPHERE
Registration Number:	4716829	DATAPIPE STRATOSPHERE
Registration Number:	4716830	DATAPIPE STRATOSPHERE
Registration Number:	5040549	DATAPIPE THE TRUSTED GUIDE FOR YOUR CLOU
Registration Number:	4286497	DATAPIPE THIS IS YOUR CLOUD
Registration Number:	4463000	DATAPIPE YOUR CLOUD
Registration Number:	4463000	DATAPIPE YOUR CLOUD

TRADEMARK REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0181

900432331

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4286502	DATAPIPE YOUR CLOUD MANAGED
Registration Number:	3809691	DATAPIPE YOUR COMPETITIVE EDGE
Registration Number:	3826385	DATAPIPE YOUR COMPETITIVE EDGE
Registration Number:	4314443	E STRATOSPHERE
Serial Number:	87460898	IMPELLENT
Serial Number:	87461151	IMPELLENTAPP
Serial Number:	87461239	IMPELLENTAPP PLATFORM
Serial Number:	77044548	LAYERED TECH
Serial Number:	78563854	LAYERED TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	87231630	MICAROS
Serial Number:	76675488	OPERATIONAL EMPATHY
Serial Number:	77554709	39
Serial Number:	77855432	STRATOSPHERE
Registration Number:	4176002	STRATOSPHERE
Registration Number:	4724768	STRATOSPHERE
Registration Number:	5324607	STRATOSPHERE
Registration Number:	4179798	STRATOSPHERE REACH BEYOND THE CLOUD
Registration Number:	4176003	STRATOSPHERE REACH BEYOND THE CLOUD
Registration Number:	4115833	THIS IS YOUR CLOUD
Registration Number:	5227399	TREBUCHET
Registration Number:	4314444	V STRATOSPHERE
Registration Number:	4115861	YOUR CLOUD MANAGED
Registration Number:	3826386	YOUR COMPETITIVE EDGE
Registration Number:	3854776	YOUR COMPETITIVE EDGE
Registration Number:	4185126	YOUR ENTERPRISE VIRTUALIZED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017
_	

Total Attachments: 9

source=Drake - Datapipe.Citibank Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif	
source=Drake - Datapipe.Citibank Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif	
source=Drake - Datapipe.Citibank Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif	
source=Drake - Datapipe.Citibank Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif	
source=Drake - Datapipe.Citibank Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif	
source=Drake - Datapipe.Citibank Security Interest in Trademarks#page6.tif	
source=Drake - Datapipe.Citibank Security Interest in Trademarks#page7.tif	
source=Drake - Datapipe.Citibank Security Interest in Trademarks#page8.tif	
source=Drake - Datapipe.Citibank Security Interest in Trademarks#page9.tif	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Yes	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: _Citibank, N.A., as Collateral Agent Street Address: 388 Greenwich Street City: New York State: NY Country: USA Zip: 10013 Individual(s) City: New York State: NY Country: USA Zip: 10013 Individual(s) Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenshi	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: _Citibank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		Additional names addresses or citizenship attached?
Partnership	Datapipe, Inc.	•
State: NY	Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 388 Greenwich Street
Country: USA Zip:	Partnership Limited Partnership	City: New York
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	◯ Corporation- State: Delaware	State: NY
Individual(s) Citizenship	Other	Country: USA Zip: 10013
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	
Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Corporation Citizenship Corporation Corporation Citizenship Corporation Corpor	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignment	Execution Date(s) December 14, 2017	
Security Agreement	Assignment Merger	
Other		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule I Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Doris Ka Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP Street Address: 80 Pine Street City: New York State: NY Zip:10005 Phone Number: (212) 701-3569 Docket Number: 35891.611 (1st Lien) Email Address: dka@cahill.com 9. Signature: Doris Ka, Legal Assistant Total number of applications and registrations involved: 45 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	Property .	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Additional sheet(s) attached?	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Doris Ka Internal Address: Cahili Gordon & Reindel LLP Street Address: 80 Pine Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005 Phone Number: (212) 701-3569 Docket Number: 35891.611 (1st Lien) Email Address: dka@cahill.com 9. Signature: Doris Ka, Legal Assistant Date Doris Ka, Legal Assistant 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 45 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	See attached Schedule I	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:		Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP Street Address: 80 Pine Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005 Phone Number: (212) 701-3569 Docket Number: 35891.611 (1st Lien) Email Address: dka@cahill.com 9. Signature: Doris Ka, Legal Assistant Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	concerning document should be mailed:	
Street Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
State: NY Zip: 10005 Phone Number: (212) 701-3569 Deposit Account Number	Street Address: 80 Pine Street	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3569 Docket Number: 35891.611 (1st Lien) Email Address: dka@cahill.com 9. Signature: Doris Ka, Legal Assistant Deposit Account Number	City: New York	8. Payment Information:
Docket Number: 35891.611 (1st Lien) Email Address: dka@cahill.com 9. Signature: Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name December 15, 2017 Signature Date Doris Ka, Legal Assistant Total number of pages including cover	State: NY Zip: 10005	
Docket Number: 35891.611 (1st Lien) Email Address: dka@cahill.com 9. Signature: December 15, 2017 Signature Doris Ka, Legal Assistant Dovis Ka, Legal Assistant Docket Number of pages including cover and pages including	Phone Number: (212) 701-3569	Day as it A ago, and Manager
9. Signature: December 15, 2017 Signature Doris Ka, Legal Assistant December 15, 2017 Total number of pages including cover	Docket Number: 35891.611 (1st Lien)	
Signature Date Doris Ka, Legal Assistant Total number of pages including cover q	Email Address: dka@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
Doris Ka, Legal Assistant Total number of pages including cover	9. Signature: A on 1/2	December 15, 2017
	_	Date
Name of Person Signing sneet, attachments, and document:		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 14, 2017 (this "Notice"), made by Datapipe, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor"), in favor of CITIBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (as defined below).

Reference is made to the Collateral Agreement (First Lien), dated as of November 3, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among Rackspace Hosting, Inc. (the "Borrower"), as successor by merger to Inception Merger Sub Inc., each subsidiary of the Borrower identified therein and Citibank, N.A., as collateral agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined therein).:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Notice and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Collateral Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Collateral Agreement also apply to this Notice.

SECTION 2. *Grant of Security Interest*. As security for the payment and performance, as applicable, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Pledgor pursuant to the Collateral Agreement did, and hereby does, assign and pledge to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of such Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Pledgor or in which such Pledgor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, but excluding any Excluded Property, the "Trademark Collateral"):

all Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule I;

provided, however, that the foregoing pledge, assignment and grant of security interest will not cover any "intent-to-use" applications for trademark or service mark registrations filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051, unless and until an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Lanham Act has been filed, to the extent, if any, that any assignment of an "intent-to-use" application prior to such filing would violate the Lanham Act.

SECTION 3. *Collateral Agreement*. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. Each Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set

forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Notice and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. *Counterparts*. This Notice may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute but one contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Notice by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed original.

SECTION 5. Governing Law. THIS NOTICE AND ANY CLAIMS, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSES OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS NOTICE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS NOTICE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO ANY PRINCIPLE OF CONFLICTS OF LAW THAT COULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Notice as of the day and year first above written.

DATAPIPE, INC.

By: And And And Name: Christopher Rosas

Title: Treasurer and Secretary

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (First Lien)]

CITIBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent,

Bv:

Name: Scott Slavik Title: Vice President

Schedule I to Notice of Grant of Security Interest (First Lien) in Trademarks

Trademarks Owned by Datapipe, Inc.

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

United States 7 March of America 79/673,653 1 April 2008 3,404,027 Registered Inc. Dat Inc. United States of America of America of America 18 October 2010 85155359 10 April 2012 4123923 Registered Inc. Dat Inc. United States of America of America of America of America of America 19 86122942 22 July 2014 4,571,442 Registered Inc. Dat Inc. United States of America 2010 2010 5 October 2010 3856337 Registered Inc. Dat Inc. United States of America of America of America of America of America of America 2011 2010 5 October 2010 3856337 Registered Inc. Dat Inc. United States of America of America of America of America 2011 3011 85337369 15 May 2012 4141475 Registered Inc. Dat Inc. United States of America of America of America of America 2011 31 June 2014 85337659 15 May 2012 4141476 Registered Inc. Dat Inc. United States of America 2011 85337659 15 May 2012 4141476 <th>Trademark</th> <th>Country</th> <th>Appl. Date</th> <th>App No.</th> <th>Reg. Date</th> <th>Reg. No.</th> <th>Status</th> <th>Owner</th>	Trademark	Country	Appl. Date	App No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status	Owner
PIPE Of America 2007 Registered Linited States 18 October 85155359 10 April 2012 4123923 Registered Lipided States 2010 85736639 9 July 2013 4,363,802 Registered Lipided States 2012 86122942 22 July 2014 4,571,442 Registered PIPE United States 19 86122942 22 July 2014 4,571,442 Registered PIPE and United States 22 77/941,304 5 October 3856337 Registered PIPE and United States 22 77/941,360 5 October 3856337 Registered PIPE and United States 29 85141042 17 July 2012 4173723 Registered PIPE and United States 2910 85141042 17 July 2012 4173723 Registered PIPE and United States 3 June 85337369 15 May 2012 4141475 Registered PIPE United States 5 September 86386997 17 May 2016 <	DATAPIPE	United States	7 March	79/673,653	1 April 2008	3,404,027	Registered	DataPipe,
PIPE United States 18 October 8515359 10 April 2012 4123923 Registered APIPE United States 2010 85736639 9 July 2013 4,363,802 Registered APIPE United States 19 86122942 22 July 2014 4,571,442 Registered APIPE United States 19 86122942 22 July 2014 4,571,442 Registered APIPE United States 2013 77/941,304 5 October 3856337 Registered APIPE and United States 22 77/941,360 5 October 3856337 Registered APIPE and United States 29 85141042 17 July 2012 4173723 Registered APIPE and United States 29100 85141042 17 July 2012 4173723 Registered APIPE and United States 3 June 85337369 15 May 2012 4141475 Registered APIPE and United States 5 September 86386997 17 May 2016 4960971 Re		of America	2007		,		(Inc.
LPIPE United States of America 2010 September 85736639 9 July 2013 4,363,802 Registered LPIPE United States 19 86122942 22 July 2014 4,571,442 Registered LPIPE and Of America 19 86122942 22 July 2014 4,571,442 Registered LPIPE and Of America 2010 77/941,304 5 October 3856337 Registered LPIPE and Of America 77/941,360 5 October 3856349 Registered LPIPE and Of America 77/941,360 5 October 3856349 Registered LPIPE and Of America 2010 85141042 17 July 2012 4173723 Registered LPIPE and Of America September 2010 85337369 15 May 2012 4173723 Registered LPIPE and Of America September 85337369 15 May 2016 4960971 Registered LPIPE America United States 5 United States 5 United States 85337659 15 May 2012 4141475 Registered LPIPE America United S	DATAPIPE	United States	18 October	85155359	10 April 2012	4123923	Registered	DataPipe,
LPIPE United States of America September 2012 22 July 2014 4,571,442 Registered LPIPE and Of America United States 22 77/941,304 5 October 2010 3856337 Registered LPIPE and Of America United States 22 77/941,360 5 October 2010 3856337 Registered LPIPE and Of America Piper and Of America States 2010 2010 5 October 2010 3856349 Registered LPIPE and Of America States 2010 2010 85141042 17 July 2012 4173723 Registered LPIPE GREEN United States sign of America 2011 3 June 2011 85337369 15 May 2012 4141475 Registered LPIPE Of America 2014 2014 86386997 17 May 2016 4960971 Registered LPIPE Of America 2014 2014 85337659 15 May 2012 4141476 Registered LPIPE Of America 2011 2014 85337659 15 May 2012 4141476 Registered	DATAPIPE	United States	24	85736639	9 July 2013	4,363,802	Registered	DataPipe,
LPIPE United States of America 19 November of America 86122942 22 July 2014 4.571,442 Registered LPIPE and of America United States 2010 77/941,304 5 October 2010 3856337 Registered LPIPE and of America United States 22 77/941,360 5 October 2010 3856349 Registered LPIPE and of America 29 Statuary 2010 2010 2010 4173723 Registered LPIPE and of America United States 29 85141042 17 July 2012 4173723 Registered LPIPE and of America United States 2010 3 June 85337369 15 May 2012 4141475 Registered Sign of America 2011 2011 86386997 17 May 2016 4960971 Registered BECT United States 2014 3 June 2014 85337659 15 May 2012 4141476 Registered Column of America 2014 2011 85337659 15 May 2012 4141476 Registered Column of America 2014 2011 85337659 15 May 2012 4141476 Registered		of America	September 2012					Inc.
APIPE and PIPE a	DATAPIPE	United States	19	86122942	22 July 2014	4,571,442	Registered	DataPipe,
LPIPE and CPIPE and CPI		of America	November 2013					Inc.
APIPE and Pipe a	DATAPIPE and	United States	22	77/941,304	5 October	3856337	Registered	DataPipe,
PIPE and Of America United States of America 22 between ber Sign 77/941,360 5 October 2010 3856349 Registered 2010 PIPE and PIPE and Of America States of AGED United States 29 between 2010 85141042 17 July 2012 4173723 Registered 2010 PIPE GREEN United States sign 3 June 2011 85337369 15 May 2012 4141475 Registered 2011 PIDCLOUD of America 2014 5 between 2014 86386997 17 May 2016 4960971 Registered 2014 PIPE United States AGED of America 2011 3 June 2014 85337659 15 May 2012 4141476 Registered 2011	design	of America	February 2010		2010			Inc.
Pebruary Pebruary	DATAPIPE and	United States	22	77/941,360	5 October	3856349	Registered	DataPipe,
PIPE and United States 29 85141042 17 July 2012 4173723 Registered LPIPE GREEN United States 3 June 85337369 15 May 2012 4141475 Registered LPIPE GREEN United States 5 86386997 17 May 2016 4960971 Registered LPIPE GREEN United States 5 86386997 17 May 2016 4960971 Registered LPIPE GREEN United States 5 86386997 17 May 2016 4960971 Registered LID CLOUD of America 2014 85337659 15 May 2012 4141476 Registered AGED of America 2011 85337659 15 May 2012 4141476 Registered	design	of America	February 2010		2010			Inc.
PIPE GREEN United States 3 June 85337369 15 May 2012 4141475 Registered Sign of America 2011 86386997 17 May 2016 4960971 Registered ID CLOUD of America September 86386997 17 May 2016 4960971 Registered IECT 2014 2014 85337659 15 May 2012 4141476 Registered AGED of America 2011 85337659 15 May 2012 4141476 Registered	DATAPIPE and	United States	29	85141042	17 July 2012	4173723	Registered	DataPipe,
EGREEN United States 3 June 85337369 15 May 2012 4141475 Registered CLOUD Of America 5 86386997 17 May 2016 4960971 Registered CLOUD of America September 2014 15 May 2012 4141476 Registered E United States 3 June 85337659 15 May 2012 4141476 Registered E United States 3 June 85337659 15 May 2012 4141476 Registered	design	of America	September 2010					Inc.
JOUD United States of America 5 86386997 17 May 2016 4960971 Registered United States of America 3 June of America 85337659 15 May 2012 4141476 Registered	DATAPIPE GREEN and design	United States of America	3 June 2011	85337369	15 May 2012	4141475	Registered	DataPipe, Inc.
JOUDof AmericaSeptember 2014September 2014HegisteredUnited States of America3 June 20118533765915 May 20124141476Registered	DATAPIPE	United States	5	86386997	17 May 2016	4960971	Registered	DataPipe,
United States of America 2011 85337659 15 May 2012 4141476 Registered	HYBRID CLOUD CONNECT	of America	September 2014					Inc.
of America 2011	DATAPIPE	United States	3 June	85337659	15 May 2012	4141476	Registered	DataPipe,
	MANAGED CLOUD	of America	2011					lnc.

Documiny Applicate Application America 2014 America 2014 America 2012 America 2012 April 2015 Apri	шс.			2011			of Affictica	
	DataPipe,	Registered		1 December			United States	DATAPIPE.XXX
Country App. Date App. Date Reg. 10t. Status Souths Status Date Date Country C	lnc.					September 2009	of America	COMPETITIVE EDGE
mark Country App No. Reg. 10a Status Status D Of America September 86387061 14 June 2016 4978761 Registered Dat D Of America 2014 8527203 4 November 4.632.652 Registered Inc. EONE United States 5 October 85746798 7 April 2015 4716827 Registered Inc. PHERE Of America 2012 85746980 7 April 2015 4716828 Registered Inc. PHERE Of America 2012 85746910 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Inc. PHERE Of America 2012 85746910 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Inc. PHERE Of America 2012 85746965 7 April 2015 4716830 Registered Inc. PHERE United States 5 October 85746965 7 April 2015 4716830 Registered Inc. COUD Of America 2016	DataPipe,	Registered	3,826,385	27 July 2010	77/819,704	ω	United States	DATAPIPE YOUR
Date						2009		EDGE
	Inc.	,				September	of America	COMPETITIVE
	DataPipe,	Registered	3,809,691	29 June 2010	77/819,672	3	United States	DATAPIPE YOUR
Maph. Date Map						2010		MANAGED
mark Coultry Appl. Date Appl. No. Reg. Date Keg. No. Status D Of America September 85387061 14 June 2016 4978761 Registered Dat LOUD Of America 2014 8527203 4 November 4,632,652 Registered Dat E United States 5 October 85746798 7 April 2015 4716827 Registered Dat PHERE Of America 2012 85746798 7 April 2015 4716828 Registered Dat PHERE Of America 2012 85746910 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Dat PHERE Of America 2012 85746965 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Dat PHERE Of America 2012 85746965 7 April 2015 4716830 Registered Dat ETHE United States 2 February 86895127 13 September 5040549 Registered Dat OUD Of America	Inc.	,		2013		November	of America	CLOUD
Mark Country Appl. Date Appl. No. Reg. Date Reg. No. Shatus	DataPipe,	Registered	4,286,502	5 February	85173967	10	United States	DATAPIPE YOUR
mark Country Appl. Date Appl. No. Reg. Date Reg. 10ate Status D United States September 2014 86387061 14 June 2016 4978761 Registered Inc. LOUD of America 2014 2014 4078761 4978761 Registered Inc. LOUD United States 3 March 8527203 4 November 4,632,652 Registered Inc. E ONE United States 5 October 85746798 7 April 2015 4716827 Registered Inc. E HERE of America 2012 7 April 2015 4716828 Registered Inc. E United States 5 October 85746910 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Inc. E THE United States 5 October 85746965 7 April 2015 4716830 Registered Inc. E THE United States 2 February 86895127 13 September 5040549 Registered Inc. E THIS IS Unite	шс.			2014		2010	OI AIIIEIICa	MANAGED
E	Dataripe,	Registered	4,405,000		831/3811	10	Office States	DATAPIPE TOUK
EE United States D 5 86387061 14 June 2016 4978761 Registered Inc. Date Inc. 21.OUD of America September 2014 2014 4978761 Registered Inc. Date Inc. 21.OUD Of America 2014 2014 4978761 Registered Inc. Inc. 21.OUD United States 3 March 2011 8527203 4 November 4,632,652 Registered 2012 Inc. E United States 5 October 2012 85746798 7 April 2015 4716827 Registered 2012 Date 2014 PHERE Of America 2012 2012 85746910 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered 2012 Date 2012 ETHE United States 2 October 3 O	Data Diag	Daziatanad	000 021 1	7 Icanom.	05172011	10	United States	DATABIRE VOITE
E United States 5 App. Date App. 100. Reg. Date Reg. 100. Patter Patter Patter Datter Datter Country Patter Patter Patter Patter Patter Datter Date Patter Date	Inc	Kegistered	4,280,497	5 February 2013	85162445	27 October 2010	of America	VOUR CLOUD
mark Country Appl. Date Appl. 10. Reg. Date Reg. No. Status D Ori America September 86387061 14 June 2016 4978761 Registered Date Inc. DAUD Ori America 2014 8527203 4 November 4,632,652 Registered Inc. E ONE United States 5 October 85746798 7 April 2015 4716827 Registered Date Inc. PHERE Of America 2012 85746869 7 April 2015 4716827 Registered Date Inc. PHERE Of America 2012 85746910 7 April 2015 4716828 Registered Date Inc. PHERE Of America 2012 85746965 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Date Inc. E United States 5 October 85746965 7 April 2015 4716830 Registered Date Inc. ETHE United States 2 February 86895127 13 September 5040549 Registered Date Inc. <t< td=""><td>; ;</td><td></td><td></td><td>1</td><td></td><td>3</td><td></td><td>and design</td></t<>	; ;			1		3		and design
Country Appl. Date App No. Reg. Date Reg. Los. Status United States 5 86387061 14 June 2016 4978761 Registered Dat of America 2014 2014 4 November 4,632,652 Registered Inc. United States 5 October 85746798 7 April 2015 4716827 Registered Dat United States 5 October 85746869 7 April 2015 4716828 Registered Dat United States 5 October 85746910 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Dat United States 5 October 85746965 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Dat United States 5 October 85746965 7 April 2015 4716830 Registered Dat United States 5 October 85746965 7 April 2015 4716830 Registered Dat United States 5 October 85746965 7 April 2015 4716830 Registered Dat Unit								CLOUD JOURNEY
Country Appl. Date Appl. No. Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. No. Status United States 5 \$5 86387061 14 June 2016 4978761 Registered Dat of America 2014 8527203 4 November 4,632,652 Registered Inc. United States 5 October 85746798 7 April 2015 4716827 Registered Inc. United States 5 October 85746869 7 April 2015 4716828 Registered Inc. United States 5 October 85746910 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Inc. United States 5 October 85746965 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Inc. United States 5 October 85746965 7 April 2015 4716830 Registered Dat United States 5 October 85746965 7 April 2015 4716830 Registered Dat United States 5 October 85746965 7 April 2015 4716830 Registered								FOR YOUR
CountryAppl. DateAppl. No.Reg. DateReg. Vol.StatusUnited States58638706114 June 20164978761RegisteredInc.Of America201440787614078761RegisteredInc.United States3 March85272034 November4,632,652RegisteredInc.United States5 October857467987 April 20154716827RegisteredInc.United States5 October857468697 April 20154716828RegisteredInc.United States5 October857469107 April 20154716829RegisteredInc.United States5 October857469657 April 20154716830RegisteredDatUnited States5 October857469657 April 20154716830RegisteredDatUnited States5 October857469657 April 20154716830RegisteredDatUnited States2 February8689512713 September5040549RegisteredDat	Inc.			2016		2016	of America	TRUSTED GUIDE
Country Appl. Date Appl. No. Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. No. Status Dat United States of America 5 86387061 14 June 2016 4978761 Registered Inc. United States 2014 8527203 4 November 4,632,652 Registered Dat United States 5 October 85746798 7 April 2015 4716827 Registered Dat United States 5 October 85746869 7 April 2015 4716828 Registered Dat United States 5 October 85746910 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Dat United States 5 October 85746965 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Dat United States 5 October 85746965 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Dat Dat 1nc. Dat Dat Dat Dat Dat Dat 2012 85746965 7 April 2015 4716830 Registered Inc.	DataPipe,	Registered	5040549	13 September	86895127	2 February	United States	DATAPIPE THE
Inark Country Appl. Date Appl. Vo. Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. No. Date No. Dates Date No. Reg. Date Date<	Inc.	,		,		2012	of America	STRATOSPHERE
Inark Country Appl. Date Appl. Date Reg. Date Reg. Date Reg. No. Status D United States 5 86387061 14 June 2016 4978761 Registered Inc. LOUD of America 2014 4 November 4,632,652 Registered Inc. ONE United States 5 October 85746798 7 April 2015 4716827 Registered Dat PHERE of America 2012 85746869 7 April 2015 4716828 Registered Inc. United States 5 October 85746910 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Dat HERE of America 2012 85746910 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Dat HERE of America 2012 85746910 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Dat Inc. Dat 1nc. 1nc. 1nc. 1nc. 1nc. 1nc.	DataPipe,	Registered	4716830	7 April 2015	85746965	5 October	United States	DATAPIPE
mark Country Appl. Date App No. Reg. Date Reg. No. Status D United States 5 86387061 14 June 2016 4978761 Registered Inc. LOUD of America 2014 4 November 4,632,652 Registered Inc. ONE United States 3 March 8527203 4 November 4,632,652 Registered Dat ONE United States 5 October 85746798 7 April 2015 4716827 Registered Dat PHERE of America 2012 85746869 7 April 2015 4716828 Registered Dat PHERE of America 2012 85746910 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Dat United States 5 October 85746910 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Dat United States 5 October 85746910 7 April 2015 4716829 Registered Dat	Inc.					2012	of America	STRATOSPHERE
markCountryAppl. DateAppl. DateAppl. No.Reg. DateReg. DateReg. No.StatusDUnited States58638706114 June 20164978761RegisteredInc.LOUDOf America20144 November4,632,652RegisteredInc.LONEUnited States3 March85272034 November4,632,652RegisteredDatPHEREOf America201120144716827RegisteredInc.United States5 October857467987 April 20154716828RegisteredDatUnited States5 October857468697 April 20154716828RegisteredDatHEREof America2012857468697 April 20154716828RegisteredDat	DataPipe,	Registered	4716829	7 April 2015	85746910	5 October	United States	DATAPIPE
narkCountryAppi. DateAppi. DateKeg. FateKeg. FotUnited States58638706114 June 20164978761RegisteredDatDof America201414 June 20164978761RegisteredInc.ONEUnited States3 March85272034 November4,632,652RegisteredDatOHEREUnited States5 October857467987 April 20154716827RegisteredInc.United States5 October857468697 April 20154716828RegisteredDat	Inc.			. 1		2012	of America	STRATOSPHERE
narkCountryAppl. DateApp No.keg. Datekeg. DateUnited States58638706114 June 20164978761RegisteredInc.LOUDof America201414 June 20164978761RegisteredInc.ONEUnited States3 March85272034 November4,632,652RegisteredDatOHEREUnited States5 October857467987 April 20154716827RegisteredDatOHEREOf America2012857467987 April 20154716827RegisteredDat	DataPipe,	Registered	4716828	7 April 2015	85746869	5 October	United States	DATAPIPE
narkCountryAppl. DateApp No.keg. DateReg. For.Reg. For.StatusUnited States58638706114 June 20164978761RegisteredInc.Double Country2014201414 June 20164978761RegisteredInc.LOUDof America3 March85272034 November4,632,652RegisteredDateONEUnited States201120144716827RegisteredDateUnited States5 October857467987 April 20154716827RegisteredDate	Inc.					2012	of America	STRATOSPHERE
Country Appl. Date App No. keg. Date keg. Vo. Status Date United States of America 5 86387061 14 June 2016 4978761 Registered Inc. United States of America 3 March of America 8527203 4 November 4,632,652 Registered Date Inc.	DataPipe,	Registered	4716827	7 April 2015	85746798	5 October	United States	DATAPIPE
CountryAppl. DateApp No.keg. Datekeg. Patekeg. No.StatusUnited States58638706114 June 20164978761RegisteredInc.of AmericaSeptember2014Inc.United States3 March85272034 November4,632,652RegisteredDat	Inc.			2014		2011	of America	
United States 5 86387061 14 June 2016 4978761 Registered Date of America 2014	DataPipe,	Registered	4,632,652	4 November	8527203	3 March	United States	DATAPIPE ONE
CountryAppl. DateApp No.keg. Datekeg. No.StatusUnited States58638706114 June 20164978761RegisteredDatof AmericaSeptember2014Inc.								CONNECT
tarkCountryAppl. DateAppl. No.keg. Datekeg. No.StatusUnited States58638706114 June 20164978761RegisteredDateOf AmericaSeptemberInc.	,					2014		HYBRID CLOUD
Hark Country Appl. Date App No. Reg. Date Reg. No. Status United States 5 86387061 14 June 2016 4978761 Registered Date	Inc.	(September	of America	MANAGED
Country Appl. Date App No. Keg. Date Keg. No. Status	DataPipe,	Registered	4978761	14 June 2016	86387061	5	United States	DATAPIPE
Country And Data And Mark Data Data Station	Owner	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App No.	Appl. Date	Country	Trademark

SEE United States 16 Juny 85345122 2 April 2013 4314443 Registered Date of America of America 2017 87460898 Abandoned Date of America of America 2017 87461151 Abandoned Date of America P United States 23 May 87461239 Abandoned Date of America P United States 2017 77044548 28 August 3284932 Registered Date of America H United States 19 February 78563854 19 September 3144394 Registered Date of America S of America 2006 87231630 Pending ITU Date of America Junited States 10 America 2007 77554788 1 April 2008 3.404,034 Registered Date of America Junited States 22 October 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered Date of America United States	Trademark	Country	Anni Date	aN aay	Reo Date	Reg No	Status	Owner
Of America February	E STRATOSPHERE	United States	16	85545122	2 April 2013	4314443	Registered	DataPipe Inc
United States 23 May 87460898		of America	February 2012					
APP United States 23 May 87461151 Abandoned APP United States 2017 87461239 Abandoned APP United States 15 77044548 28 August 3284932 Registered ECH United States 15 77044548 28 August 3284932 Registered United States 19 February 78563854 19 September 3144394 Registered JIES Of America 2005 87231630 Pending ITU AL United States 13 April 76/675488 1 April 2008 3.404.034 Registered ESIGN United States 2007 77554709 17 March 3590647 Registered ESIGN United States 22 October 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States 22 October 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176002 Registered ERE United States 18 86912519	IMPELLENT	United States of America	23 May 2017	87460898	1	1	Abandoned	DataPipe Inc
APP United States 23 May 87461239 Abandoned ECH United States 15 77044548 28 August 3284932 Registered ECH United States 9 February 78563854 2007 3284932 Registered GHAmerica 2006 9 February 78563854 19 September 3144394 Registered GHAmerica 2005 87231630 Pending ITU AL United States 13 April 76675488 1 April 2008 3,404,034 Registered ESIGN United States 30 July 77554709 17 March 3590647 Registered ESIGN United States 20 October 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States 22 October 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176002 Registered ERE United States 18 December 21 April 2015 4724768 Registered ERE United States 18 Ephruary 5324607	IMPELLENTAPP	United States of America	23 May 2017	87461151	1	-	Abandoned	DataPipe Inc
of America 2017 ECH United States 15 77044548 28 August 2007 of America 2006 United States 2006 United States 9 February 78563854 19 September 3144394 Registered 2005 United States 9 February 78563854 2006 United States 13 April 76/675488 1 April 2008 3,404,034 Registered 2007 ESIGN United States 30 July 77554709 17 March 2009 ERE United States 22 October 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered of America 2009 ERE United States 22 October 77/855,437 17 July 2012 4176002 Registered of America 2013 ERE United States 5 December 2013 ERE United States 18 86912519 18 February 5324607 Registered 2016 ERE United States 22 October 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered 30 America 2016 ERE United States 22 October 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered 30 America 2016 ERE United States 22 October 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered 30 America 2016 ERE United States 22 October 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered 30 America 2016 ERE United States 22 October 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered 30 America 2016	IMPELLENTAPP	United States	23 May	87461239	1	-	Abandoned	DataPipe Inc.
ECH United States 15 77044548 28 August 3284932 Registered of America 2006 2006 2007 78563854 19 September 3144394 Registered JUnited States 9 February 78563854 19 September 3144394 Registered JUnited States 9 February 87231630 Pending ITU AL United States 13 April 76/675488 1 April 2008 3,404,034 Registered ESIGN United States 30 July 77554709 17 March 3590647 Registered ERE United States 22 October 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States 22 October 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176002 Registered United States 2009 86136141 21 April 2015 4724768 Registered United States 10 America 2013 21 April 2015 4724768 Registered United States 12 October <td>PLATFORM</td> <td>of America</td> <td>2017</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	PLATFORM	of America	2017					
Of America November 2006 2007 JELS United States 9 February 2005 2006 19 September 2006 3144394 Registered JELS Of America 2005 87231630 Pending ITU AL United States 2007 13 April 76/675488 1 April 2008 3,404.034 Registered ESIGN United States 2007 2008 17 March 2009 3590647 Registered ESIGN United States 2008 20 Cotober 2009 17 March 2009 3590647 Registered ERE United States 20 October 2009 2009 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States 2009 2009 17 July 2012 4176002 Registered ERE United States 2009 2013 86136141 21 April 2015 4724768 Registered Ign of America 2016 86912519 18 February 2016 5324607 Registered OND of America 20 October 2009 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered	LAYERED TECH	United States	15	77044548	28 August	3284932	Registered	DataPipe Inc.
Junited States 9 February 78563854 19 September 3144394 Registered JES of America 2005 87231630 Pending ITU AL United States 13 April 76/675488 1 April 2008 3,404,034 Registered ESIGN United States 30 July 77554709 17 March 3590647 Registered EERE United States 22 October 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States 2009 17/855,432 17 July 2012 4176002 Registered ERE United States 5 86136141 21 April 2015 4724768 Registered ERE United States 5 86912519 18 February 5324607 Registered ign of America 2006 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered ign of America 22 October 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered		of America	November 2006		2007			
SHES of America 2005 2006 United States 9 87231630 Pending ITU AL United States 13 April 76/675488 1 April 2008 3,404,034 Registered ESIGN United States 2007 17554709 17 March 3590647 Registered ESIGN United States 22 October 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States 22 October 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States 22 October 77/855,437 17 July 2012 4176002 Registered ERE United States 5 86136141 21 April 2015 4724768 Registered ERE United States 18 86912519 18 February 5324607 Registered ERE United States 22 October 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered	LAYERED	United States	9 February	78563854	19 September	3144394	Registered	DataPipe Inc.
United States	TECHNOLOGIES	of America	2005		2006		(,
AL United States of America 13 April 2006 1 April 2008 3,404,034 Registered ESIGN United States of America 2007 17 March 3590647 Registered EBRE United States of America 22 October 2009 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States of America 22 October 2009 77/855,437 17 July 2012 4176002 Registered ERE United States of America 2009 86136141 21 April 2015 4724768 Registered ERE United States of America 18 86912519 18 February 5324607 Registered ERE United States of America 22 October 2016 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered	MICAROS	United States	9	87231630			Pending ITU	DataPipe Inc.
AL United States of America 13 April 2007 17 April 2008 3,404,034 Registered ESIGN United States of America 30 July 2008 17 March 2009 3590647 Registered ERRE United States of America of America 2009 22 October 2009 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States of America 2009 22 October 2009 77/855,437 17 July 2012 4176002 Registered ERE United States of America 2013 December 2013 86136141 21 April 2015 4724768 Registered ERE United States 2013 18 February 2016 324607 Registered ERE United States 22 October 2016 2016 2016 Registered		of America	November					
AL United States of America 13 April 2007 76/675488 1 April 2008 3,404,034 Registered ESIGN United States of America 30 July 2008 77/554709 17 March 2009 3590647 Registered ERE United States of America of America 22 October 2009 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States of America of America 5 December 2009 86136141 21 April 2015 4724768 Registered ERE United States of America of America 18 February 2016 4724768 Registered ERE United States of America 18 February 2016 4724768 Registered ERE United States of America 22 October 2013 18 February 2016 5324607 Registered ERE United States 22 October 2006 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered OND of America 2009 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered			2016					
ESIGN United States 30 July 77554709 17 March 3590647 Registered 3HES) United States 2008 77855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States 22 October 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States 22 October 77/855,437 17 July 2012 4176002 Registered ERE United States 5 86136141 21 April 2015 4724768 Registered ERE United States 18 86912519 18 February 5324607 Registered IERE United States 22 October 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered OND of America 2006 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered	OPERATIONAL	United States	13 April	76/675488	1 April 2008	3,404,034	Registered	DatePipe Inc
ESIGN United States 30 July 77554709 17 March 3590647 Registered GHS) of America 2008 2009 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States 22 October 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States 22 October 77/855,437 17 July 2012 4176002 Registered ERE United States 5 86136141 21 April 2015 4724768 Registered ERE United States 18 February 5324607 Registered ign of America 2016 18 February 5324607 Registered OND of America 22 October 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered	EMPATHY	of America	2007					
GHES) of America 2008 2009 ERE United States 22 October 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States 22 October 77/855,437 17 July 2012 4176002 Registered ERE United States 5 86136141 21 April 2015 4724768 Registered ERE United States 18 86912519 18 February 5324607 Registered IERE United States 18 86912519 18 February 5324607 Registered OND of America 22 October 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered	SQUARES DESIGN	United States	30 July	77554709	17 March	3590647	Registered	DataPipe,
ERE United States 22 October 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States 22 October 77/855,432 17 July 2012 4176001 Registered ERE United States 22 October 77/855,437 17 July 2012 4176002 Registered ERE United States 5 86136141 21 April 2015 4724768 Registered ign of America 18 86912519 18 February 5324607 Registered ign of America 2016 2016 Registered ign of America 22 October 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered ign of America 2009 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered	(LAYERED	of America	2008		2009			Inc.
ERE United States of America 220 October 2009 77/855,437 17 July 2012 4176002 Registered ERE United States of America 5 86136141 21 April 2015 4724768 Registered ERE United States of America 18 86912519 18 February 5324607 Registered IERE United States of America 22 October 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered OND of America 2009 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered	STRATOSPHERE	United States	22 October	77/855,432	17 July 2012	4176001	Registered	DataPipe,
ERE United States 22 October of America 77/855,437 17 July 2012 4176002 Registered ERE United States of America 5 86136141 21 April 2015 4724768 Registered ERE United States of America 18 86912519 18 February 5324607 Registered IERE United States of America 2016 2016 2016 Registered IERE United States of America 22 October 2009 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered		of America	2009		,		,	Inc.
EREUnited States58613614121 April 20154724768RegisteredIEREUnited States188691251918 February5324607Registeredignof America201620162016IEREUnited States22 October77/855,44524 July 20124179798RegisteredONDof America20092016Registered	STRATOSPHERE	United States	22 October	77/855,437	17 July 2012	4176002	Registered	DataPipe,
ERE United States 5 86136141 21 April 2015 4724768 Registered IERE United States 18 86912519 18 February 5324607 Registered Ign of America 2016 2016 2016 Registered ERE United States 22 October 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered OND of America 2009 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered		of America	2009					Inc.
of America December 2013 ERE United States 18 86912519 18 February 5324607 Registered ign of America 2016 ERE United States 22 October 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered OND of America 2009	STRATOSPHERE	United States	5	86136141	21 April 2015	4724768	Registered	DataPipe,
IEREUnited States188691251918 February5324607Registeredignof AmericaFebruary2016IEREUnited States22 October77/855,44524 July 20124179798RegisteredONDof America2009		of America	December 2013					Inc.
ign of America February 2016 United States 22 October 77/855,445 OND of America 2009 2016 2016 Registered	STRATOSPHERE	United States	18	86912519	18 February	5324607	Registered	DataPipe,
ERE United States 22 October 77/855,445 24 July 2012 4179798 Registered OND of America 2009 Registered 2009 Registered	and cloud design	of America	February 2016		2016			Inc.
OND of America 2009	STRATOSPHERE	United States	22 October	77/855,445	24 July 2012	4179798	Registered	DataPipe,
THE CLOUD	REACH BEYOND	of America	2009				,	Inc.
	THE CLOUD							

RECORDED: 12/15/2017

Trademark	Country	Appl. Date	App No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status	Owner
STRATOSPHERE	United States	22 October	77/855,454	17 July 2012	4176003	Registered	DataPipe,
REACH BEYOND	of America	2009					Inc.
THE CLOUD							
THIS IS YOUR	United States	27 October	85162500	20 March	4115833	Registered	DataPipe,
CLOUD	of America	2010		2012			Inc.
TREBUCHET	United States	10	87233245	20 June 2017	5227399	Registered	DataPipe,
	of America	November					Inc.
		2016					
Λ	United States	16	85545169	2 April 2013	4314444	Registered	DataPipe,
STRATOSPHERE	of America	February					Inc.
		2012					
YOUR CLOUD	United States	10	27027158	20 March	4115861	Registered	DataPipe,
MANAGED	of America	November		2012			Inc.
		2010					
YOUR	United States	3	77/819,736	27 July 2010	3,826,386	Registered	DataPipe,
COMPETITIVE	of America	September					Inc.
EDGE		2009					
YOUR	United States	3	77/819,761	28 September	3,854,776	Registered	DataPipe,
COMPETITIVE	of America	September		2010			Inc.
EDGE		2009					
YOUR	United States	3 June	85337726	7 August 2012	4185126	Registered	DataPipe,
ENTERPRISE	of America	2011					Inc.
VIRTUALIZED							